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value $200, for each household, individual or head of a family, and
household goods and farm machinery, as the legislature may deter-
mine; provided, that the legislature may authorize municipal corpora-
tions to levy and collect assessments for local improvements upon
property benefited thereby without regard to a cash valuation; and
provided furthes; that nothing herein eontained shell be eonstrued to
affect; medify or repeal eny existing law providiag fer the taxetion of
the sress earnings of railreads, The legislature may by law define or
limit the property exempt under this section, other than churches,
houses of worship, and property solely used for educational purposes
by academies, colleges, universities and seminaries of learning.

Sec. 2. The proposed amendment shall be submitted to the
voters for their approval or rejection at the general election for the
year 1970. The ballots used at the election shall have the following
question printed thereon:

“Shall Article IX, Section 1, of the Minnesota Constitution
be amended to enable the legislature to define or limit cer-
tain categories of tax exempt property?

Yes .

No ._—___‘-__”
Approved June 4, 1969.

CHAPTER 926—H. F. No. 436
[Coded]

An act relating to workmen’s compensation; providing for es-
tablishment of a workmen’s compensation advisory commilitee,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [175.007] Workmen’s compensation; advisory
committee; creation.  [Subdivision 1. The governor shall ap-
point, after consultation with the workmen’s compensation commis-
sioners, an advisory committee on workmen’s compensation, which
shall consist of five representatives of employers and five representa-
tives of employees and three members representing the general public.
The workmen’s compensation commissioners shall be nonvoting
members of the advisory committee.

Sec. 2.  [175.007] [Subd. 2.) The advisory committee
shall study and present to the legislature and the governor, on or be-
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fore November 15 of each even numbered year, its findings relative to
the costs, methods of financing, and the formula to be used to provide
supplementa:y compensation to workers who have been determined
permanently and totally disabled prior to July 1, 1969, and its find-
ings relative to alterations in the scheduled benefits for permanent
partially disabled, and other aspects of the Workmen’s Compensation
Act.

Sec. 3. [175.007] [Subd. 3.] The advisory committee
voting members shall serve at the leasure of the governor and shall
be paid $25 per diem and each sha.‘pj be allowed his actual and neces-
sary travel expense.

Approved June 4, 1969.

CHAPTER 927—H. F. No. 1100

An act relating to the practice of occupations and projessions reg-
ulated by the state board of medical examiners; licensing procedure
and requirements; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Sections
147.01; 147.02; 147.05; 147.16; 148.32; 148.41; and 148.753.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 147.01, is
amended to read:

147.01  State board of medical examiners; administration and
licensing. The Minnesota state board of medical examiners shall
consist of eight members, residents of the state of Minnesota, ap-
pointed by the governor as hercinafter provided (a) seven of whom
shall hold a degree of doctor of medicine and be licensed to practice
medicine under Minnesota Statutes +963, Chapter 147 and (b) one
of whom shall hold a degree of doctor of osteopathy and either be 1li-
censed to practice osteopathy under Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sec-
tions 148.11 to 148.16; prior to May 1, 1963, or be licensed to prac-
tice medicine under Minnesota Statutes -}961- Chapter 147, The term
of office of each of the seven members who shall be serving on the
board on May 1, 1963, shall continue for the term for which each
was appointed and until his successor shall qualify, one such mem-
ber’s term continuing until May 1, 1963; one such member’s term
continuing until May 1, 1964; one such member’s term continuing
until May 1, 1965; one such member’s term continuing until May 1,
1966; one such member’s term continuing until May 1, 1967; one
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